
Through interdisciplinary collaboration, open exchange of cutting-
edge research, and recognition of emerging talent, we drive the
translation of advanced technologies into real-world clinical impact.
Together, we are expanding the boundaries of possibility in life-
saving science.
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The true measure of scientific progress lies in its ability to save lives.
The NanoThera Summit brings together leading minds across
disciplines to drive technological breakthroughs in nanomedicine
and targeted therapies. 



Summit
NANOTHERA

8 SEPTEMBER 2025

8:15 

10:15 

12:45 

AUDITORIO GRISOLIA

Breakfast & Registration

Polymeric Nanocarriers & 
Immuno-Engineering: Emerging Strategies 
for Precision Drug Delivery

Round Table | NanoNext: Disrupting Delivery Systems for a
Precision-Driven Future

Session Participants
Moderator: Aroa Duro
Invited Speakers: Anand Subramony, Heinrich Haas, Cristianne Rijcken

8:15 - 18:30 Ciutat de les arts y les ciéncies

Flash Talks 

María Jesús Vicent 
CIPF

Helena F. Florindo
iMed. University Lisboa

Matthias Barz
LACDR - Leiden University

Takeshi Mori
Kyushu University

Philippe Clavel
CEO Curapath

8:45 Opening Ceremony  (Philippe Clavel & Mariola Penadés
Font General Director of Research & Innovation) & Plenary
Lecture

(8 x 5 minutes)11:45

9:45  Coffee Break & Networking 



Summit
NANOTHERA

8 SEPTEMBER 2025

13:45  

AUDITORIO GRISOLIA

Cocktail Lunch & Poster Session

8:15 - 18:30 Ciutat de les arts y les ciéncies

15:30 

17:45 

19:30 

Plenary duet: Smart Nanomedicines to Clinical
Immuno-Oncology

Wine & Exhibitors Session & Posters

Invited Speakers Dinner Venue: 

Marisol Quintero
Highlight Therapeutics 

Cristianne Rijcken
Cristal Therapeutics 

Contrapunto - Palacio de las Artes
Reina Sofía 

16:45 A Translational Journey in Multi-Component Therapeutics

Mauro Ferrari
CEO of BrYet US



Summit
NANOTHERA

9 SEPTEMBER 2025

8:15  

8:45  

9:45 

11:15  

AUDITORIO GRISOLIA

Opening & Breakfast

Plenary Lecture

Construct, Deliver, Encode: Synergizing Molecular Systems
for Next-Gen Therapeutics

Round Table | NanoRoute: Charting the route from lab to
approval

Session Participants
Moderator: Vicent Nebot
Invited Speakers: Anthony Cheung, Marisol Quintero, Fethi Bensaid

8:15 - 18:00 
Ciutat de les arts y les ciéncies

12:15  

Julen Oyarzabal 
Syngoi

Uwe Michaelis
Michaelis Consultancy

Robert Prud’homme
Princeton University

Coffee Break & Networking (15 min - Hall)

10:45 Coffee Break & Networking 



Summit
NANOTHERA

9 SEPTEMBER 2025

13:30  

AUDITORIO GRISOLIA

Cocktail Lunch & Poster Session

8:15 - 18:00 
Ciutat de les arts y les ciéncies

14:30 

16:15 

19:30 

Profiling Precision: Analytical Insights into LNP Delivery

Plenary duet: Advanced Drug Delivery & mRNA 
Platforms: Scaling Next-Gen Therapeutics

Gala Dinner

17:45  Break & Networking
Poster & Expositors Session & Horchata

15:30 Flash Talks

Heinrich Haas 
NeoVac

Sven Even F. Borgos
SINTEF 

Anand Subramony
Eli Lilly & Company

Patrick Baumhof
CureVac

(8 x 5 minutes)

Sala los Toros - Palacio de las Artes Reina

Sofía 

12:30  Tech Forum



Summit

Pierre-Alexandre Driguez
Sanofi

NANOTHERA
10 SEPTEMBER 2025

8:00 

9:00

AUDITORIO GRISOLIA

Opening & Breakfast

Plenary Lecture

8:00 - 15:00 Ciutat de les arts y les ciéncies

11:00

10:00 

Engineering the Invisible: LNPs & 
Glycoconjugates for Next-Gen Therapeutics

Poster & Exhibitor Session with Brunch

Anthony T. Cheung
enGene

Saswata Karmakar 
Sanofi

Jeanne Leblond Chain
INSERM-CNRS

13:00

12:30 Flash Talks (4 x 5 minutes)

Coffee Break & Networking 



Summit
NANOTHERA

10 SEPTEMBER 2025 AUDITORIO GRISOLIA
8:00 - 15:00 Ciutat de les arts y les ciéncies

Close & Wrap Up 

Best Talk & Poster Awards

15:00

13:30 Game-Changing Gene Editing

Lorenzo Aulisa

CRISPR Therapeutics
Luis Brito

Beam Therapeutics



Speakers

María Jesús Vicent 
CIPF

Heinrich Haas 
NeoVac

Julen Oyarzabal 
Syngoi

Pierre-Alexandre Driguez
Sanofi

Anthony T. Cheung
enGene

Takeshi Mori
 Kyushu University

Patrick Baumhof
CureVac

Marisol Quintero
 Highlight Therapeutics 

Anand Subramony
Eli Lilly & Company

Jeanne Leblond Chain
 INSERM-CNRS

Cristianne Rijcken
Cristal Therapeutics 

Helena F. Florindo
 iMed.U Lisboa 

Uwe Michaelis
Michaelis Consultancy

Luis Brito
 Beam Therapeutics

Sven Even F. Borgos
 SINTEF 

Matthias Barz
LACDR - Leiden University

Lorenzo Aulisa
 CRISPR Therapeutics

Robert Prud’homme
 Princeton University

 Saswata Karmakar
Sanofi 

Mauro Ferrari
 CEO of BrYet US



Sponsors



Flash Talks 



MONDAY 8   SEPTEMBER

TUESDAY 9   SEPTEMBER

WEDNESDAY 10   SEPTEMBER

th

th

th

Brad Sullivan - ORAL 1

Mónica Giménez - ORAL 2

Amina Benaicha - ORAL 3

María Medel - ORAL 4

Erik Wegener - ORAL 5

Cristina Fornaguera - ORAL 6

Rafa Miravet  - ORAL 7

Grzegorz Bubak - ORAL 8

Sandra Clara-Trujillo - ORAL 1

Céline Jaudoin - ORAL 2

Vicente Candela - ORAL 3

Antoni Torres - ORAL 4

Antoni Serrano - ORAL 5

María Ibáñez - ORAL 6

Snežana Đorđević  - ORAL 7

Dan Sedgwick - ORAL 8

Giada Tisci - ORAL 2

Natalia Artigas - ORAL 3

Serra Gurcan - ORAL 4

Inma Conejos - ORAL 5



Posters



Serra Gurcan - PÓSTER 01

Eliza Milewicz - PÓSTER 02

Alberto Fuertes - PÓSTER 03

Natalia Artigas - PÓSTER 04

Giada Tisci - PÓSTER 05

Dominik Lipka - PÓSTER 06

Silvia Alonso - PÓSTER 07

Erik Wegener- PÓSTER 08

Snežana Đorđević - PÓSTER 09

Prerna Ranasingh - PÓSTER 10

Cristian Dittrich - PÓSTER 11

Nerea Manzano - PÓSTER 12

Maria Medel - PÓSTER 13

Maria Ibañez - PÓSTER 14

Claudia Beltrán - PÓSTER 15

Paula Martínez - PÓSTER 16

Laura de Miguel - PÓSTER 17

Jesús Aznar - PÓSTER 18

Javier Gimenez-Warren - PÓSTER 19

Amina Benaicha - PÓSTER 20

Ana Armiñán - PÓSTER 21

Antoni Serrano - PÓSTER 22

Carla Ortuño - PÓSTER 23

Brad Sullivan - PÓSTER 24

Antoni Torres - PÓSTER 25

Mónica Giménez - PÓSTER 26

Paula Soriano - PÓSTER 27

Vicente Candela - PÓSTER 28

Andrea Escudero - PÓSTER 29

Sandra Clara-Trujillo - PÓSTER 30

Javier Martínez - PÓSTER 31

Iria Naveira - PÓSTER 32

Bárbara Giménez - PÓSTER 33

Céline Jaudoin - PÓSTER 34

Tomasz Piros - PÓSTER 35

Grzegorz Bubak - PÓSTER 36

Eva Falomir - PÓSTER 37

Alexandre Da Silva - PÓSTER 38

Rafael Miravet - PÓSTER 39

Inma Conejos - PÓSTER 40

Dominik Lipka - PÓSTER 41

Dan Sedgwick - PÓSTER 42
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